
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COUNTAX K1850 42” 

HIGH GRASS MULCHING 

DECK 



1 149544900 NEW PART NO: 149497201  PLASTIC DECK LID COVER 

2 08824600 WASHER 40MM X 10MM 

3 20869600 NEW PART NO: 209044600  DECK IDLER PULLEY 

4 018002100 NEW PART NO: 02886000  SCREW M10X30 

5 09853400 NEW PART NO: 09853401  KEY ROUNDED 

6 08819501 NEW PART NO: 08819500  PLATED WASHER 

7 18831600 SPACER JOCKEY WHEEL 

8 088001800 NEW PART NO: 08819700  HEAVY DUTY WASHER 

9 018001800 BOLT M8 X 50MM 

10 04850600 NEW PART NO: 04920100  M8 NYLOC NUT 

11 405005000 NEW PART NO: 405005003  DRIVEN DECK SHAFT ASSY 

12 183021600 SUPPORT / IDLER PULLEY BOSS - MARCH 2000 

13 20869502 5"INTERNAL PULLEY/KEYWAY 

14 183021900 BEARING PLATE SUPPORT - MARCH 2000 

15 183021800 SUPPORT /JOCKEY PULLEY PIVOT- MARCH 2000 

16 183021700 SUPPORT / IDLER PULLEY SPCR - MARCH 2000 

17 327176700 42" HGM JOCKEY PLATE ASSEMBLY 

18 301130100 42 HGM DRIVE BEARING SUPPT PLATE 2001 

19** 183012400 ONLY AVAILABLE IN ASSY 405005003  DRIVEN DECK SHAFT ASSY 

20 31338200 DECK PUSH ROD PIN 

21 018003400 M8 X 90MM HEX HD 

22 31351100 SWEEPER JOCKEY CAP 

23 02941000 BOLT M8 X 45MM (VAC) 

24 018001500 ROOFING BOLT M8 X 20MM 

25 327171200 42'' HGM BELT GUARD 



26 20869600 NEW PART NO: 209044600  DECK IDLER PULLEY 

27 327176601 OBSOLETE 

28 40503604 NEW PART NO: 40503607  BEARING HOUSING ASSY SHORT 

29 088002100 10MM STARLOCK WASHER 

30 16000500 15" L/H HGM BLADE 

31 16000300 BLADE , 3 HOLE 

32 16000400 15" R/H HGM BLADE 

33 16000100 15" BLADE BRIDGE 

34 238000300 NEW PART NO: 238000500  HGM CHAIN 

35 29202400 DECK TENSION ARM 38" IBS DECK 

36 01935700 M8 X 35MM BOLT COMPRESSOR 11/95 

37 08819900 DOME WASHER 1.3/4OD X 3/8ID X 1/8 DOME 

38 183022300 42" HGM DECK CHAIN ROD SUPPORT SPACER 

39 301123500 CHAIN ROD 5/16 X 522MM 42" HGM 

40 183022700 42"HGM FRONT ROD SPACER 

41 307018900 HGM CHAIN PLATE LARGE 

42 307019000 HGM CHAIN PLATE SMALL 

43 028001900 CAP SCREW M8 X 20CS 42" HGM 

44 018003200 M8X40MM BRIGHT ZINC PLATE BOLT 

45 307020100 HIGH GRASS MULCHER REAR RUBBER FIX STRIP 

46 148008400 42" HIGH GRASS MULCHER REAR RUBBER FLAP 

47A 307186800 42" HGM UNIVERSAL DECK BRACKET L/H 

47B 307186900 42" HGM UNIVERSAL DECK BRACKET R/H 

48 12860100 RIVET 4.8 X 16MM ALLOY POP 1031-4816 

49 229503500 NEW PART NO: 229503501  BELT 



50 31320400 LOCKING COLLER 

51 301123300 CHAIN ROD 5/16 X 233MM 42" HGM 

52 301123400 CHAIN ROD 5/16 X 279MM 42" HGM 

53 183011900 GCD CHAIN ROD SPACER 

54 25906200 DECK TENSION SPRING 

55 01916900 NEW PART NO: 02826000  BOLT M8X25MM 

56 088000800 NEW PART NO: 088003800  M8 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 

57 271116600 HIGH GRASS MULCHER BLADE SPACER 

58 27111200 DECK PAN TAB WASHER 

60 11836700 RUE CLIP 
 


